DATE

Page

of

то							FILE CONTRACT NO				
FROM							CO-RTE-PM				
						FED NO.					
CHANGE ORDER NO.	NO. SUPPLEMENT NO.			CATEGORY CODE			CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change)				
6			ACZZ	ACZZ			\$				
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT \$ 12,000.00					HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED?						
SUPPLEMENTAL FUND	IS PROV	/IDED					EQUEST IN ACC /IRONMENTAL I			YES	NO
ORIGINAL CONTRA TIME:			-				NTAGE TIME	this change)		DTAL # OF UNRECONCILED DEFERRED TIME (Including this change)	
DAY	r(S)	DEF	DAY(S)		DAY(S)			%			

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR (Use additional pages as needed):

## This change order provides for:

Compensating the contractor for additional costs of footing excavation and related conduit trenching for sign structure SS1-A at Sta. "A" 235 +78 Rt. due to the presence of subsurface rock in accordance with Section 4-1.06, "Differing Site Conditions (23 CFR 635.109)," of the *Standard Specifications*.

## **Reason for Change:**

During potholing to confirm the location of an adjacent utility line, subsurface rock was encountered. The contract's log of test borings and the Informational Handout provide no indication that rock at any depth would be present at this location. After a review of the original boring data, the geotechnical engineer, Janet Whitney, confirmed that the boring log for this location is incorrect and should have indicated subsurface rock.

## **Method of Payment:**

The additional compensation will be paid for as a payment adjustment at force account.

The geotechnical engineer, project engineer, and construction engineer agreed with this change.

## **<u>Time Adjustment:</u>**

A determination of a time adjustment will be deferred until completion of the excavation and trenching work specified in this change order.

CONCURRED BY:			ESTIMATE OF COST					
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER/BRIDGE ENGINEER	DATE		THIS REQUEST	TOTAL TO DATE				
		ITEMS	<u> </u>					
PROJECT ENGINEER	DATE	FORCE ACCOUNT	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00				
		AGREED PRICE						
PROJECT MANAGER	DATE	ADJUSTMENT						
		TOTAL	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00				
FHWA REP.	DATE	FEDERAL PARTICIPATION						
INVIRONMENTAL DATE INVIRONMENTAL DATE INVIRONMENTAL DATE INVIRONMENTAL DATE								
MAINTENANCE	DATE FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P. typ							
		CHANGE ORDER FU		IGE ORDER FUNDED AS FOLLOWS				
OTHER (SPECIFY)	DATE							
		FEDERAL	FUNDING SOURCE	PERCENT				
HQ OR DISTRICT PRIOR APPROVAL BY	DATE							
RESIDENT ENGINEER SIGNATURE	DATE							